4806 Old Spartanburg Rd. Taylors, SC 29687 864.288.6470



# DRAFT

September 14, 2017

To: Upstate Splash Charity

From: Gene Smith, Executive Director Greenville County Parks, Recreation, & Tourism

Greenville County Parks, Recreation, & Tourism (GCPRT) gratefully acknowledges Upstate Splash Charity for its support of GCPRT's child water safety and swim lesson outreach programs.

Upstate Splash Charity has offered to donate \$3,000 to GCPRT to be used exclusively for child water safety and swim lesson outreach programs. GCPRT agrees to use the funds only as specified in the proposal FY17-Grvlrec01, attached hereto, until depleted. GCPRT agrees to maintain records to show and account for the use of these funds and verify expenditures and activities. Any funds not used for child water safety and swim lesson outreach programs will be returned to Upstate Splash. GCPRT will cooperate with Upstate Splash Charity to publicize the program and gift.

The Greenville County Parks, Recreation, & Tourism division of the County of Greenville provides parks and leisure services to the residents of Greenville County. The Greenville County Parks, Recreation, & Tourism division is not a 501-C organization. The office receives tax exempt status through state law as a division of the County of Greenville. Charitable contributions to political subdivisions of the state are tax-deductible under Section 170(c)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code if made for a public purpose. Greenville County's federal tax id number is 57-6000356.

# Addendum to grant award letter

Grant reference number: FY17–GRVLREC01 (2017 Child Water Safety and Swim Lesson Outreach Program)

Please refer to this number in all communications regarding this grant.

#### **Publicity**

The grantee shall include mention of sponsorship of the project by the Upstate Splash Charity in all press releases, news conferences and other media contacts concerning the project. All materials developed or published by the project, including brochures, announcements, flyers, manuals, reports etc., shall mention this sponsorship. Copies of Upstate Splash logo suitable for reproduction are included for your convenience.

#### Reports

A complete program and financial report for the project must be provided within 30 days after the completion of the grant period as scheduled below.

Beginning Date:	Ending Date:	Report Date:
June 03, 2017	August 12, 2017	September 30, 2017

### Payment schedule

Unless otherwise agreed in writing by Upstate Splash Charity, the grant award shall be paid as indicated below:

\$3,000—Following receipt of an executed copy of the grant award letter.

## **Special conditions**

The following special conditions apply to this grant award:

None